UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
L UDREN, ESQUIRE g
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY 11 Wogjl;ggggg ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856 . 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

June 17,2014

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178215

RE: OneWest Bank, FSB
Vs

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and all Persons, Firms or
Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or under Doris
Kelchner, Deceased, Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and all
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest
from or under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, JR.,
Deceased, Doris Kelchner Deceased, Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph
H. Kelchner, JR., Deceased

Property:38 Lake Road, Rerwick, PA 18603

Columbia County C.C.P. No.2012-Cv-717

Sheriff’s Sale Date: 06/11/2014

Dear Sir or Madam:
As attorney on the Writ,we are assigning the bid and requesting the

DEED be recorded in the name of Federal National Mortgage
Agsociation, 1900 Market Street Suite 800, Philadelphia, PA 19103.

Also enclosed please find 2 original Realty Transfer Tax Statement
cf Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, 1if you have any questions please feel free to contact me.
Sincerely,

:75 (;Lu.(l{. L é& C{{g»(,,z_...

Lorraine DeCroce
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



REV-1B3 EX {4-10)

RECORDER’'S USE ONLY
Sl L . REALTY TRANSFER TAX [steTix paic h
T pennsywamnia
Dy STATEMENT OF VALUE | Nmber
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 .
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Compiete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephene Number:
UDREN [LAW OFFICES, PC 856-669-5400
Street Address City State | ZIP Code
111 WOODRCREST RD., STE 200 ICHERRY HILL INJ 8003
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s}
Sheriff of Columbia County Federal National Mortgage Association
[Street Address
35 West Main Street 1900 Mariet Street, Suite 8K
City State [ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomshurg PA 17815 Philadelphia {*A I19103
. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
38 Lake Road Township of Briar Creek
County School District [Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area SD 7-01-068-01
D. VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$2.914.89 0 5 2,914.89
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 0. Fair Market Value
$27.685.00 3.55 b 08,281.75
E. EXEMPTION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? X Y[ |N
la, Arncunt of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate| 1c. Percentage of Grantor’'s Interest Conveyed
100%: 1O 100%
2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession.
{Hame of becedent) {Eslate File Number)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries,)

Transfer From a trust, Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation ar in lieu of
condemnation. {If condemnation or in liev of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.}
Corrective or confirmatary deed, (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.}

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {(Attach copy of articles.}

XOOXR OO0 OOdOo

Cther {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Transfer from the Sheriff o 4 government agency therefore tax exempt,
Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying
information, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

FdTLy Ldie

e Y [l J_| . ,
._;l;ffd...(u--"sm . Wi / {inoe k(719
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY
RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’'S REAI, ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

: N
i

: c e d .
p 2 X YR . X F: . i f ) g
e et ekl PSS Vs e b [Jois  Fel el

NO. a6 ED NO_ )& D
DATE/TIME OF SALEyane. [ [ o L

BID PRICL (INCLUDES COST) s B4

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s S&30

TRANSIFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MK'T $

MISC. COSTS $
pe l{j -
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHAST s 477319
PURCHASER(S).
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: i
TOTAL DUE: s 297319
LESS DEPOSIT: s ) N0060
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s /M3 i



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

ONEWEST BANK, FSB

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspapen)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copieé
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Fosting Handhill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services
Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

MNotary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Other

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Defendant _l

vs. RALPH KELCHNER
DORIS KELCHNER

_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 11, 2014
Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV717
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00

38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 188603

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,436.10
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$180.00
$24.00
$25.00
$6.00
$15.00
$5.00
$130.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,233.60

INHERITANCE TAX $625.29
Total Municipal Costs $625.29

_ $56.00
Total Distribution Costs $56.00

Grand Total: $2,914.89

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, BEoomsburg,_ Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 388-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)
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Powered by GoldFax 4/2/2014 09:08 {856) 669-5721 Page 3/3

Pennsytvania Office L /DREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. Florida Office
100°W, 3rd Ave, . 2101 W, Cormumercial Blvd
Consit hSull‘éc ZolgA 19428 W 0dNeW Jersey Office Fort La %mtgafiwﬁ 53309
onshohocken oodcrest Corporate Center 0 udcrdale,
(PH) 215-568-9500 PH) 954-378-1757
) 111 Woodcrest Rd. (R0 92437801784

ey Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(

B56=-h69=5400
{FX) 856-6469-53599
warwdven,com

April 1, 2014
Sent via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Aun: Real Estate

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
V.
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCTATIONS CLATMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
RALPH H. KFI.CHNER A/K/A RAIPH H. KEI.CHNER, JR., DECEASED
DORIS KELLCHNER, DECEASED
RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2012-CV-717
Premises: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff"s Sale No.:

To whom it may concern:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for April 02, 2014 (0 June 11, 2014, on behalf of the
Plaintiff to allow time for Motion to Reassess Damages to be filed and granted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact

us via email: SalesandBid @ydren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Oftices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1



Powered by GoldFax 4/2/2014 09:08 (856) 669-5721

Fax Cover Page

To.
Company:
Address:
Fax Number:

From:
Address:

Fax Number:;
Voice Phone:
E-Mail:

Date:
Time:
Pages:.

Subject:

Message:

Columbia County Real Estate Department
Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office

P.O. Box 380, Bloomsbur, PA, 17815
1-570-389-5625

Tarin Jefferson - Udren Law Offices, P.C.

111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 669-5721
(856) ©669-5720
tjefferson@udren. com

4/,2/2014
09:08:44
3

Postpone Letter for 4/2/2014 Sheriff Sale

Please see attached.

Page 1/3



Powered by GoldFax 4/2/2014 09:08 {856) 6A9-5721 Page 2/3

.lel‘fersq:mI Tarin

From: Fax@haosted.voipnetworks.com
Sent: Tuesday, April 01, 2014 3:27 PM
To: lefferson, Tarin

Subject: GoldFax Status {User: TIEFFERSON)

*FEEXE GOLDFAX STATUS *****

From: Tarin Jefferson - Udren Law Offices, P.C.
*GoldFax Message

Computer: GOLDFAX-D1

Printer: GFAX_SEND/GFAXSENDO10

Subject: Pastpone Letter for 4/2/2014 Sheriff Sale

*¥ Fax Sent **

Phane Number: 1-570-389-562%

Ta: Columbia County Real Estate Department

Company: Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Address: P.O. Box 380, Bloamshur, PA, 17815 Pages sent: 2
Sent: 4/1/2014 3:26:21 PM

Elapsed Phone Time: 0 00:00:34.312

Totals:
1 Fax Attempted.
1 Fax Successful.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

ONEWEST BANK, FSB

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, N.J 08003

Defendant -l
Vs, RALPH KELCHNER
DCRIS KELCHNER

_

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate; 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 186803

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Saie (Newspaper)
Advertising Sala Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Dacketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handhill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonctary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Farm

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Municipal Costs
Other

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

INHERITANCE TAX

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Wednesday, April 2, 2014
2012CV717
$1.500.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.436.10
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$180.00
$24.00
$25.00
$6.00
$15.00
$5.00
$130.00

$2,233.60

$625.29
$625.29

$56.00
$56.00

Grand Total:

$2,914.89

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyi\fani_a, 1781_5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-6625 (fax)



Pennsylvania Office LDREN LAV OFFICES, P.C. Florida Office

100°W, 3rd Ave. ) 2101 W. Commercial vd
l lSUIIiC 20}9\ 0428 New Jersey Office Suite 5100
Conshohocken, PA 1942 Woodcres Cor“oratc Center Yort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(TH) 215-368-9500 111 Woodcrest Rd (FL0y 5)54—3?,8—175?
k) Liasven Eu DOACTCST Rdl. (FX) 954-378-1758
Freensedl I, 2 Suitc 200

Lherg Hill, NJ 08003
(PII) 856- 60 -2400
(FX) 356-069 3309
W, udren.com

February 4, 2014

Scnt via fax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn: Real Estate

Re:

OneWest Bank, FSB

Vs,

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR,
DECEASED

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED

RALPH H, KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

Columbia County
Docket No,: 2012-CV-717
Premisces: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheritt™s Sale No.;

To whom i1 may concern:

Please postpone the Sheriff Sale scheduled for February 05, 2014 to April 2, 2014, on behalf of
the Plaintiff per client request o allow time lor Motion to Reassess Damages to be filed and
granted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid @udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist



MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
I~ Plaintiff Defendant -
ONEWEST BANK, FSB VS, RALPH KELCHNER
DORIS KELCHNER
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff; Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 5, 2014
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . .
; Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV717
111 WOODCREST ROAD rit of Exectt
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,500.00
Location of the real estate: 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bilis & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handhill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.436.10
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Sarvices $75.00
Transfer Tax Farm $25.00
WWeb Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,233.60
Municipal Costs
Other INHERITANCE TAX 3625.29
Total Municipal Costs $625.29
Distribution Costs
Recerding Fees $56.00
Total Distribution Costs $56.00
Grand Total: $2,914.89

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg. Pennsyivania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)




SHERIIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALF,
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $/ 5000
— LEVY (PCR PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS §5C 00
— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGL § Fpov
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALFE $10.00
-~ SHERIFF'S DEED 35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § Loocr
NOTARY $ 1500 N _
TOT‘/\_L EEREEE RS EE R ELEELELEEE $ 3{,};{ ‘:;O
— WEB POSTING $150.00
- PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /f 3E:00
~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )
TOTAL %% %% sk dok sor s sorsor ¢ /(“-:"!{»;’E)
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDIER OF DEEDS i o
TOTAL #¥okwdokor ook oo okdodk ¢ Ende, oD
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ o
SCHOOL DIST, 20 8.
DELINQUENT 20§ § e .

PO T AT, ko dosodeosoohodeok stk xok 4ok % @ ) ’;m{‘;

MUNICIPAL FEES DUT::

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 $
TOT[\L $****E*************** b - &
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) $_/ 368
MISC. S
$

TOTAL *% %k ks skok ek ko kot ok e ok $ — G

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ AIET A0



COUNTY

OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU

PQ

BOX 380

BLOOMSBURGE PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/28/2014 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 16999
SITLER CHERYLE District: BRIARCREEK TWP
38 LAKE ROAD Deed: 20130 -2585

EERWICK PA 18603

ASssegsment: 27,685
Balances as of 01/28/2014

¥YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By:

/ /rLan-f’f

Location: 38 LAKE RD
Parcel Id:07 -01 -068-01,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

Fer:

BALANCE



; . - _ —

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | PRIORITY CLAIM | CEX ONNUMBER | SECOND EXECUTION NUMBER |

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE :' FOR : | 166EL,2013 (02/0514) :
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE | SHERIFFS SALE, . DATE OF SALE |
PO BOX 261210 ) . T U] g2/05:2014 :
HARRISBURG, PA 171281230 Please Print or Type :Edll"\i"r"__ S
| Ao |

1862529

! CORPORATION TAX FILE {BOX) NUMBER

'__.. - .. T j_.ﬂ(] _|
MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLA IN - PMPLOYEREIN w0 |
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY : MER— - -
BOX 380 © SALES TAX LICENSE MUMBER .
i - 50.00 !
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
I_ - $0.00 i
: INHERITANCE TAX FILE NITMBER
! "‘"-*’_‘-4‘30 - ) __$625_29 |
OTHER TAX NIIMBER
i SO.00 |

DEFENDANT RALPH H KELCHNER, JR, DECEASED AND DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien osts as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A. § 8151
and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A.  For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of | 971, 72 P.8.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

[] Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7242

_ | Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.5.§7345
[ Penmsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.5§7345
B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the Judicial sale before any pre-

existing judgement, mortgage, or any other ciaim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S.§ 1401 {Fiscal Code
§ 1401).

[ Corporation Taxes, 72 P.Sg 1401

L

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT § S
-[ Typgf Tax i Settlement or L-ieh_[)ate Lien Number or Filing Period ‘ Amount or Balance
fmherance Tox T T aemn | nave . 6]
JOTAL: ' i $625.29 '

T certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to thei
lCommonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity. !

DIRECTOR, BITREAL OF COMPLIANCE
" Mary Hubler

| WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

Revenue 24 day of, January 2014

| Daniel Meuser



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 L
856-669-5400 @ © L’) Y

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB .' | COURT OF
Plaintiff COMMON PLEAS
v. CIVIL DIVISION
: l 3 t

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, Columbia County
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR MORTGAGE
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, FORECLOSURE
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, .
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR NO. 2012-CV-717

INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH
H. KEL.CHNER, JR., DECEASED, DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED,
RALFH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED,

Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendani(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B,

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

LAW OFFICES, P.C.

UDRE
Bvu /\ S
Attapheks/for Plaintiff

HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE
PA ID/310501

Dated: | - U 'l‘-’[

MIU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

- 111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o

OneWest Bank, FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and NO.2012-CV-717
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Raiph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

OneWest Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:

38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603



Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Cheryle Sitler, Administrator of the Estate of Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,

Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is 2 record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

OneWest Bank, FSB
888 East Walnut Street
Pasadena, CA 91101

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Individual Tax, Inheritance Tax Division
6th Floor, Strawberry Square, Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Internal Revenue Service, Pittsburgh Office
W.S. Moorhead Federal Building

1600 Liberty Avenue, Room 704 - Advisory
Pittsburgh, PA 15222



Department of Public Welfare, TPL Casulty Unit, Estate Recovery Program
PO BOX 8486, Willow Oak Bidg.
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: |, (.1l UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

By, |\ TP

AttotpeyMor Plaintiff
HARRY B. REEZE, ESQUIRE
PA ID 310501

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 110910672-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER,
DECEASED; -

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER
A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED;

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED;

RALPH H. KEL.CHNER A/K/A RALPH
H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED;
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

- NO. 2012-CV-717

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H.
KELCHNER A;’KIA RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED;

PROPERTY: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

=XHIBIT A



The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
02/05/2014 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 110910721
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P%nslg lvaélia Office U DREN LA w OFFI CES, R C. Florida Office

V. 3rd Ave, 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Conshobents 20}% 19428 New Jersey Office Fort La s&ulrtﬁaslwr'% 33309
onshohocken ort Laude c
(PH) 215-568-9500 Woo(ilcirle%vCo ratt%(dlenter (PH) 954-378-1757
Py ooderes (FX) 954-378-1758
Suite 200

Cher@) Hill, NJ 08003

356- 669 5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www_adren.com

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

January 9, 2014

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
vs.
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
DORIS KEL.CHNER, DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED:; RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; et al
ColumbiaCounty C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-717

Dear Prothonotary:
In connection with the above file, enclosed please find Praecipe to File Proof of Service for filing,

Also enclosed is an extra copy of the Praecipe to be time stamped and returned in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank vou for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Legal asistant EXHIBIT B

/dbs
Enclosure

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

v,
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS
OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER,
DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH
H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; et al

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

NO. 2012-CV-717

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter.

Date: t’lOlV]

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

v \ LA

AttordeyMor Plaintiff——

HARRY B, REESE, ESQUIRE
PAID 0501Q

SXH BIT p



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL DIVISION
OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff
V.
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming 82
Right Title or Interest From or Under Doris. EOS s
Kelchner, Deceased e = o
. 88 4 3=
Unknown Heire, Successors, Assigns and Al i Zrr
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming 2 T g =
Right Title or Interest From or Under Raiph H >3 o o
PR oo <
o

Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.;

i

Deceased :
Doris Kelchner, Deceassd =
Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,

Jr., Deceased ‘
NO. 2012-CV-717

Defendant(s) -
& ORDER

AND NOW; this 3»/ Day of j‘ﬁfﬁz » 2012, upon consideration of Plaintif*s Motion
For Service Pursuant To Special Order Of Court, and any response thereto, it is hereby

ORDERED AND DECREED that Service of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure on Doris
Keichner, Deceased; Ralph H. Kelchner afk/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jz., Deceased; Unknown Heirs,
Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right Title or Interest
From or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased; and Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H Kelchner
a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased; shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or pgent
has published in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 43 0(b)(1). & Notice of the action once in the jocal
legal publication aid onee in a newspaper of general circulation within the County; and, pursuant
to Pa.R.C.P. 430, éen*iee of all subsequent pleadings, iﬁciudiﬁa. inter alia. the Notice of Sheriffs

EXHI Brr B




Sale that requires personal service, shall be complete when the Sheriff, competent adult,
constable, or other appropriate party has posted only, a copy of said subsequent pleadings and/or
Notice on the most public part of the property located at: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603,
which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage foreclogure.

MIU#11091072-2 (Kelchner)

e ke A e A ——— o —_—
- - —— m——te
. - .-



Verbal Confirmation of Service of the Notice of Sale

Date: \M\
Spoke With: 9\\9{ % ‘F C\ﬁ Oif\\()QC \o.~ o Cuaoig CM\**l

Defendant;,_ D0 S ke\dﬁ(\e_f' . W(MS@@\

Date Served: lOl al \ {2 .

a_ B33 lake Rood |, Berwidke PP (K4

Who Accepted:__ COS Ve Pro N e Coort oder

Defendant: KO\ Qh W. K@thm(“ a\co« Ral e B Glanoer Ve, Ve

Date Served: lbla]lﬁ _

ar_ 38 Lale Rood _, Recsice 0B \$6o3

Who Accepted: QDS*E’ol POBPQC‘;\U Qe Coort oppler
Defendant: V0N oA N80 Q_)( Do S m‘-\mi.

Date Served:___ 0| 2\| 3 _

a_ 39 Lake Pocd | Peanc PA 18603
Who Accepted:__CGhe0\ Qopety g Coord ofder
Defendsnt:, Un_\&ﬂaun oS \C)r Qev\\o}\ l—| ~ ke]df\mef‘
Date Served: lUV(Q] 112 |

w38 Lawe Road  Gerpac A |fbos

Who Accepted:__ {0 S%¢0) begﬁr&\i e coory ppder

Are there any additional fees due? Yes @o/ If so how much? $

Notes:

| EXHIBIT B

10910 -\



OneWest Bank. F50, ey, al. PlaintifTis)
¥5.
Daris Kelchner, Deceased, eL al., Defendani{s)

UDREN LAW OFFICES
M¥. Banielie Devlin

11t Woodcrest Rd, Ste. 200
Cherry 1Tii, NI 08003-3620

Service of Process by
/&Ry APS International, Ltd.
e @  1-300-328-7171
: Ars ENTERFATIONAL | AP International Plaza
7800 Gienrey Rd,

A\ Minnzapolis, MN $5439-3122
APSFlie ¥ 1262410004
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

l Service of Process an:

—Cheryle Sitier
[ Court Case No. Columbia Co 2012-CV-717

— I— L o= s s L : - .
Stteor___f & Jss.
County ofi___fR:s S )
Name of Server: Denige pdinsde , undersigned. being duly sworn. deposes and says

Date/Fime of Service:
Place of Scrvlee:

Documents Served:

Surviee of Process ong

Person Served, and
Merhod of Service:

Descripton of Porson
Receiving Documents:

Signature of Server:

that at the time of service. s/he was of lcgal nge and was not & party to this action:

thatonthe _9_ dayof _[levirmdeey 2013 a 5V yelock £-M
3! 38 Lake Rond .in Berwlel g0

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice of Sherifl's Salc of Real Property

A true and comrect copy of the aforesaid documeni(s) was served on:
Cheryle Sitler

.Sli;nmut: of Server

™1 By personaily delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.

By delivering them into the hands of Mickedle Kelchresr . & PEFSON
of suitable age. whe verified. or who upon questioning stated. that he/she resides with
Cheryle Sitier

at the place of service, and whose relstionship to the person is: Stebe”

The person receiving documents isdescribed ns follows:
Sex F__; Skin Color _W : Hair Color B/erele  : Facia) Hair

Approx. Age__ 4 ___ _: Approx. Height .95 ; Approx. Weight &y

f To the besi of my knowledge and belief, ssid person was not engaged in the US Military al

the time of service,

Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury  Subscribed and swormn 10 bef; ;
that the forepoing is 1rue and correct. Jy dayof LY

;;ll.l‘)‘ Public

Y

{Commiission Expires)
APS Internationsl, Ltd.

corTigm ! EIIGYLVANIA




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com
OneWest Bank, FSB COURT OF COMMON
Plaintiff PLEAS
v, CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA County
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS MORTGAGE
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR FORECLOSURE
UNDER DORIS KEL.CHNER, DECEASED,
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND NO. 2012-CV-717
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER RALFPH H. KEL.CHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED, DORIS KELCHNER,
DECEASED, RALPH H. KEL.CHNER A/K/A RALPH
H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED,

Defendant(s)

YERIFICATION OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SALE
BY CERTIFIED MAIL AND REGULAR MAIL
PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he or she is counsel for Plaintiff in the above case and that
pursuant to the court order issued in this matter a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale was sent by
certified mail and regular first class mail as follows:

TO:

PITTSBURGH OFFICE

W.S. MOORHEAD FEDERAL BUILDING

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE, ROOM 704- ADVISORY
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

DATE MAILED: 10/25/2013

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE, E)( M~ IR I
B

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and I understand that false statements made
herein are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

107

Dated: Januaryg 2014
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: \I\/\/\ /

Attorn: r Plaintiff’
MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1 HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE
PA ID 310501




Penn Ivania Office UDREN l//‘l W OFFI CEAS; R a Florida Office

3 Ave. . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Consh h k [?A 19428 W Newflersey Office Fort La Scimrtwé:iaslI FL. 33309
nshohocxen, oodcres rafe Center ort Lauderaale
(PH) 215 568*9500 1 1 1 W mst Rd. (PH) 954 378 1757

(FX) 954-378-1758

Mark ] Udren, Esg.
Lcensed: FA, K, 71 Suite 200

Cherry Hill, 1] 08003
{FX} 856-669-3399
www.udren.com

Prothonotary of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
V8.
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR

ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALFPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KEL.CHNER,
JR., DECEASED, DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A
RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED,

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-717

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed please find Verification of Service of Notice of
Sale by Certified Mail and Regular Mail Pursuant to Court Order. I have enclosed a copy of the first
page to be time stamped and returned in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
Sincerely yours,

Adam DiGirolamo
Foreclosure Specialist

MIU/

Enclosures E X HIBIT 8
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SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
20120717

VS,

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
RALPH KELCHNER (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/02/2014 0945 AM - DEPUTY TYLER HINOJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFCRMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

L T

TYUER HINOJQ&A, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Tinotly - Chomduudee

January 02, 2014 TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of JANUARY . 2014 X b Neel Kl e o s

i

Plaintiff Attorney. UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD,\éHERRY HILL, NJ 08003



SHERIFr+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

ONE;’VEST BANK, FSB Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.) 2012CV717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd}

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill ' o . Zone:

Manner: < Nb.t Spe'c.i“fié'd > Expires: 11!07!2013 ' Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:; {{POSTING) ﬁ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted » Other

Primary ;38' LAKE ROAD . Adult In
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:

LLLADTI0Z

Phone: DOB: : Relation:

Alternate e e Date: /— T . / e
Address: e s LetEls

Phone: Deputy: 1 . Mileage:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC " Phone:

avoy IMv 8e

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

!
i
£0981 Vd ‘MOIMmy39g

£L0Z/L0/11 :dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
ONEWEST BANK, FSR
Vs, Case Number
2012CV717

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.)

10/21/2013

10/21/2013

October 22,

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11:00 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQG, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NQTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE
WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT, TO WIT: RALPH KELCHNER, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT BY
"POSTING" THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603 WITH A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TQ LAW. -
A \\_
F ot e A

PAUL D'ANGELQC, DEPUTY

11:00 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE
WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DORIS KELCHNER, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF CCURT BY
"POSTING" THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18803 WITH A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TO LAW, 7 ) M7

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chondudsin

2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Rotarlal Segl
Sarah Jane Kingamar, Notary Publlc
Town of Bloomstburg, Columbla County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this 7

22ND

be Ao 1 A
day of OCTOBER . 2013 A T e e U

o .
y j
FPlaintiff Attorney: UDREN L AW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ»JSOO\S’



1141372013

10:47 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479

November 13, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

ONE WEST BANK, FSB
VS.

FORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A
RALPH H. KEL.CHNER, JR., DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSON, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED

NO: 2012-CV-717
NO: 2013-ED-166

Dear Timothy:

The property located at 38 Lake Road B'erwick, pa is not currently connected to
public sewer therefore no money is due to our office.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Vs “Q M
Kelly Morris

Authority Clerk
Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477  Fax: (570) 752-8479

P.CO1/001



SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB
VS, Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER {et al) 2012CV717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category. |

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice -
Manner: :<__N_qt_§pe_cified> I _ Expires: . ”1'1;"6'7'_'}:5013“'2 Warrant: ©
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: QCCUPANT _ : Served:  Personzally - Adult In Charge - Pasted - Other

Primary 38 LAKE ROAD S s Adultin | L
Address: BERWICK, PA 18803 1 Charge: C'ﬂA £ /// € ./ n/a/”fe?,g e
Phone: DOB: : Relation:

Alternate T e pate:

Address: /QAJ ‘f/ﬁ'f . [Time: N avEZn

Phore: : Deputy: Miteage:

Afte Origin; - _ L
Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC Phone:

Date:

f./23/ 13 |
Time: 7700 i1, i
Mileage:

Deputy: ,r,j’ A 3 P

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE ‘avOy ANV 8¢

NeA L

2

3.

ad W!Lé,"// 3= CM }n — bk) 1\ b/(.;l iy L”\f’\uv./tLaJ
5,

8

f

1

INVYdNO30

LLLIADZIOE

€L0Z/L0/LL :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ON\IESWEST BANK, FSB Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER {et al.) 20120717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o zomer
Manner: < Nbe“b-é;:'ifiédS” - Ekpires: 1 1f0?!2013 Warrant: '

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
‘POST

Name: ‘DORIS KELCHNER o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 38 LAKE ROAD " Adultin
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

Ao £ TC D

Phone: : DOB: 5 Relation:

wtomate |+ e T T e
Address: e lehs L At

Deputy: S.2 5 Mileage:

Phone:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC Phone:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
6.

SRIOA “HIANHOTIA

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMHIG ‘avod INV1 8¢ LVLADZLOZ

eLOT/LOML L (dXE



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deptity

ONEWEST BANK, FSB

V&,

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.}

Case Number
20M12CVT717

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate L

Address:

Phone:

RALPH KELCHNER

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

'BERWICK, PA 18603

bos:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
POST

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Expires: 114 07!2013

Zone:

Warrant:

Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Date:
Time:
Miteage:
Deputy:

2B B o el B

Hd1vd “43NHD 13N

LLLADZL02

£0981 vd MIIMU3E ‘'AVOH MV 8E

£L0ZiL0/t L dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shernff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ON EST BANK, FSB
ESW STB FS Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.) 2012CV717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Ser
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > ' - ; Expires: 11!0?!2013 k Warrant:

Notes: g'F’LAlNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: :;BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary 1108 FREAS AVE  Aduitin

Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: Yol L{ Te wfoar
Phone: DOB: . Relation: . /% f/é’ /C"

aermate e - e
Address: o Daer "/? ‘/ 3. Time /z'ﬁ/ o 9.5
Phone: .; Deputy: _f 3 J‘ - 4 . Mileage: '

Name: UE_)_REN LAW OFFICES, PC Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

S S e e

{OHLNVY Y3M3IS MIIMH3T

£098) Vd MOIMYIA ‘SAVY SYId 8014 LLIADZLOZ

£10Z/iL0/11 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONESWEST BANK, FSB Case Number

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.) 2012Cv717

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Detar

Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > o Expires: . ”1.1:;0”?."2_013” Warrant:
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Primary 122 Tuin Church Road  aduitm )’_05,# L ;
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . = "0 T S

Phone:  '570-759-2118 pos: : Relation:

Afternate Date: /o/z s /+3  Time: e Re
Address: - : : © . o

Phone: | o Deputy: J~3 _sﬁp Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 ¥d MJIMHIE ‘QVON HOENHD NIML 2T)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
5.

"W NVOT ‘AMIHLOY

LVIADTOZ

€1L02/L0/L) dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB

Case Number
VS,

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.) 2012CV717
v
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
&
: =
Category: SaeNotee L
Manner: f< Not Spemf:ed > Expires: = 11!07!2013 Warrant: n
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS 7 3
&
o)
M
%
Name: ‘Domestic Relations Off_lt_;g__of_ Columbm C__r_:_;}_ Served. Personally Posted Other 'c‘é
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET  Aduitin ;\L ' 3
Addre;ys: :2ND FLOOR . Charge: 3 \f\a\’\ (\\c_\'m\’\(\,ﬁer ~

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .

phone: Dog _  Relation: _____c,\wL Rl 5
A',ternate . AP FR Y e e e . Date' ﬁ
Address. ‘_”4
Phone: ' Deputy: §
47}
Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . Phone: m
b : _ o BROne m

Date: ” }
Time: ' <
Mf!eage: e e SRR R R b0 . S LT T S o e R ”‘?
Deputy: T S

oo s N[

£10Z/L0/11 :dX3 d ‘DHNESWOOTE “WOO0Td ANZ



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

ONEWEST BANK, FSB

V3.

RALPH KELCHNER (et al.}

Case Number

2012C0V717

Category: 5_
Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address;

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

< Not Specified >

:Columbia County_
PO Box 380
‘Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

1570-389-564¢

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

_ Expires: 11;07;’2013 ::
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Personally -

Debore Miller

Zone:

Warrant:

Miteage:

e - Posted - Other

2 XYL ALNNOD YISWNTOD

§18/1 vd ‘DANFGSWO0TE ‘08¢ X0d Od LELADZIOZ

£L0Z/L0/L) -dX3



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Docurment Receipz

Trans # 1208 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mal& 10/18/201312:00.00
AM
Ship o
TECHNICAL SUPFPCRT GROUR INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET RCOM 3259 Tracking # 71501 40006C00012109

Nas Ref #: 1BSEDZ013

Fostage 4.8100

FHILADELPHIA  PA 149708

htip://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1 10/18/2013



Prmt Your Documents Page 1 of |

Tocurment Recaipt

Trams # 1208 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® A0M8/2073 12°00:00
AM
SHip to
FPHILACELFH.A DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
AOMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5T FLOCR Tracking # T1501147200800001 2093
ROBERT M.C. N X "EDERAL BUILCING Dac Ref &: 16BEDZ013
FFostage 48100

PHILACELPHIA - PA 19107

hilp://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/18/2013



Print Your Documents

Document Receist

Trans # 1207 Carrier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship *o:
OFFICE CF FALR CERPARIMENT OF PUSLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 80158 Trazking #: T1801142006000012086
Doc Ref & 156EE2013
Postage 45100

I ARRISEURG Fao 17105

http://webserver | /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

10/18/2013 1200 Q0

Page 1 of |

10/18/2013



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 1206 Carrier { sefvice  LISPS Servar First-Clazs Mail® ~0M18/201312:00:00
AN
Ship ~o:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNNEALTH CF PA
DEFARTMVEMNT 2E1230 Tracking # 7139011 4000800001 2079
Doc Ref #: “BEED2A013
Postage 4 8400

HARRISEJRG FA 17123

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd—1

Page 1 of 1

10/18/2013



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Tra s # 1202 Carrier { service:

Ship ta:
COMMONWEALTE OF P4
PO BOX 281230

HARRISBURG FA 57128

LEPS Server First-Class Ma. 1@ 1082013 12:0650
AM

Trackirg #: 71801 140008000012062
Doc Ref # 166EDR013
Pastage 4 8100

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projecis/image.aspx ’pd=1

Page 1 of |

10/18/2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV717

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

PARGEL NO. 1: ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the East side of Legislative Route No. 18043 leading from Evansville to Route No. 93 and on the line
of land of Ray Huntingdon; thence along line of Ray Huntingdon South 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds East, a distance of
241.27 feet to an iron pin; thence South 32 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds West 99.33 feet to an iron pin in lien of other lands of
prior grantors; thence along other land of prior granters, North 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds West, a distance of 242.86 feet
to an iron pin on the East side of the aforementioned highway; thence along said highway, North 33 degrees 40 minutes 41
seconds East, a digtance of 100 feet ta the place of beginning. This description is in accordance with a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants, dated July, 1972

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL that certain pisce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a concrete nail in the center of Legislative Route 19043 and in Jine of other lands of Grantees; thence along the said
land of the Grantees, South 80 degrees 11 minutes 26 seconds East, a distance of 233 38 feetto a steal pin; thence South 31
degrees 49 minutes 33 seconds West, a distance of 140.00 feet to a steel pin located at a corner of land of prior grantors; thence
along said lands of prior Grantors, North 61 degrees 46 minutes 28 seconds West, a distance of 212.64 feet to a concrete nail in
the center of the said Legislative Route; thence continuing in the center thereof. North 28 degrees 13 minutes 34 seconds East. a
distance of 66.00 feet to a concrete nail, being the place of beginning. Containing .509 acres of land in all. This description was
prepared from survey draft of Charles D. Webb, R.S. dated May 31, 1983.

THIS Subdivision for Parcel #2 was approved "Not for Development” by the Columbia County Planning Commission an July 25,
1083. Parcel #2 may not be developed by the Grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns without first obtaining the written
approval of the Columbia County Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a properly submitted application in conformance
with the Calumbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS CONVEYED IN DEED FROM RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR. AND DORIS KELCHNER, HUSBAND
AND WIFE RECORDED 7/28/05 IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 2005079786, IN SAID COUNTY AND STATE.

Tax Id; 07-01-068-01

BEING KNOWN AS 38 Lake Road Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NGQ.: 07-01-068-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr. and Doris Kelchner, husband and wife BY DEED FROM Ralph H.
Kelehner, Jr. and Doris Kelchner, husband and wife DATED 07-22-2005 RECORDED (7/28/2005 IN DEED BOOK Instrument
#200507976.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-01-068-01

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RALPH KELCHNER, DORIS KELCHNER in suit of
ONEWEST BANK, FSB.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 8. : - Case No. 2012CV717 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNES ARE AVAILAEBLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Att for the Plaintiff: .
UDREN LAW OFFIGES. PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE .

DATE REECEIVED Jie s
DOCKET AND INDEX s

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /N0, o0
#**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

S PR

SALE DATE i i 4‘-_‘": L/ TIME &%
POSTING DATE E
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15 WbEK jfs,i /s

2" WEEK a7

3% WEEK




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL., NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v. Columbia County
DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH H. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS,
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR NO. 2012-CV-717
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR :
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $115,822.76, obtained
by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be
relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: (8§56} 669-5400,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good canse.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.
%

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This scheduie
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bauk, FSB

Plaintiff
V. -

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Doris
Kelchner, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph
H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,
Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION
| Columbia County

|
| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
|

| NO. 2012-CV-717

i' 2013 “ED - |l

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in

sell the following described property:

the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due

Interest From 11/30/2012
to Date of Sale

$115.822.76
$

——————

Ongoing Per Diem of $22.8700
to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

(Costs to be added)

By

Clerk

1 073013

Date

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1
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LEGAL DESCRIFTION
(Exhibit A)

O7TNL38263

PARCEL NO. 1: ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in 3¢ Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at en iron pin on the East side of Legislative Route No. 19043 leading from
Evansville to Route No. 93 and on the line of land of Ray Huntingdon; thence along line of Ray
Huntingdon South 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 secands East, a
distance of 241.27 feet to an iron pin; thence South 32 degrees S0 minutes 00 seconds West 99.33
feet to an iron pin in lien of other lands of prior grantors; thence along other land of prior grantors,
North 70 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds West, a distance of 242.86 feet to an iron pin on the East
side of the aforementioned highway; thence along said highway, Nosth 33 degrees 40 minutes 41
seconds East, 2 distance of 100 feet to the place of beginning. This description is in accordance
with a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consuliants, dated Fuly, 1972,

PARCEL NO. 2: ALL thar certain piece, parcel or tract of land sitwate in the Township of Briar
Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a concrete nail in the center of Legislative Route 19043 end in line of other [ands
of Grantees, thenee along the said land of the Grantees, South 80 de grees 11 minutes 26 seconds
East, a distance of 233.38 feet to a steal pin; thence
South 31 degrees 49 mimutes 33 seconds West, a distanee of 140.00 feet to a steel pinlocated at a
corner of tand of prior grantors; thence along said lands of prior Grimtors, North 61 degrees 46
minutes 26 seconds West, a distance of 212.64 feer to & concrete nail in the center of the said
Legisiative Route; thence continuing in the center thereof, North 2§, degrees 13 minutes 34 seconds
East, a distance of 66.00 feet to a concrete nail, being the place of teginning. Containing .509 acres
of land in all, This description was prepared from survey draft of Charles D. Webb, R.S. dated May
31,3983,

THIS Subdivision for Parcel #2 was approved "Not for Developrr ent” by the Columbia County
Planning Commission on July 25, 1983. Parcei #2 may not be developed by the Grantees, their
heirs, successors and assigns without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia County
Planning Commission pursuant to its review of a peoperly subrmitted application in conformance
with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS CONVEYED IN DEED FE.OM RALPH H. KELCHNER,
JR. AND DORIS KELCHNER, HUSBAND AND WIFE RECORDED 7/29/05 IN DOCUMENT
NUMBER 200507976, IN SAID COUNTY AND STATE.

Tax1d: & 70 [ o ¥ -o!f

BEING KNOWN AS: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-01-068-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr. and Doris Kelchner,
husband and wife BY DEED FROM Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr. and Doris Kelchner, husband
and wife DATED 07/22/2005 RECORDED (7/29/2005 IN DEED BOOK Instrument #

200507976. '



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming
Right, Title or Interest from or Under Doris

Kelchner, Deceased ;
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All NO: 2012-CV-717
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming SOV3- =D - FHolo

Right, Title or Interest from or Under Ralph
H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,
Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,

Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:
38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $115.822.76
Interest From 11/30/2012 $
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $22.8700
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added) m&,\ﬂ, ]\ &}Lm'
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 080{3-3620
850-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or

Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.

Kelchner, Jr,, Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Detfendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
| Columbia County

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2012-CV-717

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintift in the above-captioned matter:

[1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

D Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN (’WIJICES, P.C.
BY:

Attorney for P1#intif _
Prasndle & [aw o BWM




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

V.

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or
Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and
All Persons, Firms or Associations
Claiming Right, Title or Interest from or

Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.

Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H.
Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2012-CV-717

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

[1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[X] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN FMI;ICES, P.C.
BY:

Attorney for Pl&{ntl
Joser < 377028




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNE 1 FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com
OneWest Bank, FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title

or Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All _ Vo
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title NO.2012-CV-717
or Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a

Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deccased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,

Deceased

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

OneWest Bank, FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief,
Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at:

38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Namc and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deccased
38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603



Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchncr a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Doris Kelchner, Deceased

38 Lake Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

OneWest Bank, FSB
888 East Walnut Street
Pasadena, CA 91101

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwcalth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230



Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and

belief. [understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: b /Lf / 2013 UDREN /LWFICES, P.C.

BY:
Attorney}ForfPlaintiff

Yhanda ¢ - Lowwr B30302%

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

leadings(@udren.com o

OneWest Bank, FSB o COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. . Columbia County

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, | .

Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased

Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons,

Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or Interest NO. 2012-CV-717

from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. i

Keichner, Jr., Deceased !

Doris Kelchner, Deceased i

Raiph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.,

Deceased

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED

38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

RALPH H. KEI.CHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

UDRE %W FFICES, P.C.

/
AttorneyAor\Plaintiff
Frnanoho Eluf H3R-00%




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOQODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH H. i MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., -
DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, -
ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR NO. 2012-CV-717
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR '
INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER
RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Doris Kelchner, Deceased
38 Lake Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Y our house (real estate) at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603 1s scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff's Salc on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West
Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $115,822.76, obtained
by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be
relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (§36) 669-5400,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask (he Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorncy to asscrt vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See nolice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling §36-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alse have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH
H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED

RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| NO. 2012-CV-717

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;
BEING KNOWN AS 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER: 07-01-068-01

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN bAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attornel_for Plaintiff }{
hde U Lo FLE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff

V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH
H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED

RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H.
KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

| Columbia County

' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2012-CV-717

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF BRIAR CREEK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
BEING KNOWN AS 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER: 07-01-068-01

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN

W OFFICES, P.C.

Attorne\_for Plaintiff
fo_da o Loy #I,SWD'{



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
(Exhibit A)

07NL38263

PARCEL NO. I: ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in tae Township of Briar Cresk,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at &n iron pin on the East side of Legislative Route No. 19043 leading from
Evansville to Rote No. 93 ard on the fine of laad of Ray Huntingdoy; thence along line of Ray
Huntingdon South 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds East, a
distance of 241.27 feet to an iron pin; thence South 32 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds West 59.33
feet to an iton pin in lien of other lands of prior grantors; thence along other land of prior grantors,
North 79 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds West, & distance of 242.86 feet 10 an iron pin on the East
side of the aforementioned highway; thence along said highway, Nosth 33 degrees 40 minues 41
seconds East, z distance of 100 feet to the place of beginning. This ciescription is in accordance
with & survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consuitants, dated July, 1972,

PARCEL NOQ. 2: ALL that certain piece, parce! or tract of land situaie in the Township of Briar
Creek, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded ang described as foliows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a concrete nail in the center of Legislative Rouwte 19043 and in line of other lands
of Grantees, thence along the said land of the Grantees, South #0 degrees 11 minutes 26 seconds
East, a distance of 233.38 feet to a steal pin; thence
South 31 degrees 49 minutes 33 seconds West, a distance: of 140.00 feat to a steel pin located at 2
corner of land of prior grantors; thence along said lands of prior Gruntors, North 61 degrees 46
minutes 26 seconds West, a distance of 212,64 feei to & concrete nail in the center of the said
Legislative Route; thence continuing in the center thereof, Notth 25, degrees 13 minutes 34 seconds
East, a distance of 66.00 feet to a concrete nail, being the place of teginning. Containing .509 acres
of land in all. This description was prepared from survey draft of Charles D. Webb, R_S. dated May
31, 1983,

THIS Subdivision for Parcel #2 was approved "Not for Developir ent” by the Columbia County
Planning Commission an July 25, 1983, Parcel #2 may not be developed by the Grantees, their
heirs, successors and assigns without first obtaining the written approval of the Columbia County
Planning Commission pursuant to its review of 4 properJy submittd application in conformance
with the Columbia County Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES AS CONVEYED IN DEED FF.OM RALPH H. KELCHNER,
JR. AND DORIS KELCHNER, HUSBAND AND WIFE RECOF DED 7/29/05 IN DOCUMENT
NUMBER 200507976, IN SAID COUNTY AND STATE,

Taxid: o 70 [ 0P -0

BEING KNOWN AS: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 07-01-068-01

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr, and Doris Kelchner,
husband and wife BY DEED FROM Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr. and Doris Kelchner, husband
and wife DATED 07/22/2005 RECORDED 07/29/2005 IN DEED BOOK Instrument #

20050'7976. _



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

-

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OneWest Bank. FSB | CIVIL DIVISION
neWest Bank, Plaintiff | Columbia County
v ‘ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR | No 2012-CV-717
UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN
HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH 1.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED, DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH
H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RAL.LPH H,
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED, who/each of whom is over 18 years
of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act. The
Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant Jacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s), UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST
FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED,

to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: October 3, 2013 /
Attorney Yof Piintiff

Proerdie L poan S5

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1



Department of Defense Mar.

~er Data Center

B Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: KELCHNER, JR.

First Name: RALPH
Middle Name: H.

Active Duty Status As Of. Oct-03-2013

Resulls as of : Qct-03-2013 06:54.13

SCRA3Q

WY TR

‘Active Dty Slart Date

NA

NA e ¥ NA
4 367 days pracacing thet Axtiet Dty Status Dae
e
i
_ ) _The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Natified of & Future Cail-Up to Aétive Duty on Aotive Duty Status Date
" Order Notification Stat Date Ordsr Notlficaion Eng Date : . Stelus ' ’ * Service Comparient
— -

This response reflects whether tha individial n‘r'.his-fhe.r_'i:lnllt. hés'recaiw_ad e'éfiyndﬂﬁﬁaﬁbn to repor for aciive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data -

tar, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Comps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Sarvicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Moy Y. sty B

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Dafense - Manpower Data Genter
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DM; 5 an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) th, intains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting Systam (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for mil itary medical care and other efigibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicernembars Civil Relief Act (50 LUSC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) {formerly known as
the Scldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is surrently on active duty” responses, and has experisnced only a small error rate. In the event the individual refarenced abave, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manrier that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is ctherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselink.mil" URL: http:/f'www.defenselink.milfaq/pis/PCOOSLDR htm!. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to repart for active

duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authotized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national esmergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization posttion in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also appiies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the L.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categaries of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active DUty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to exiend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA profections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check te make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons wha have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend bayond the last dates of active duty.

Those who coufd rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that al! rights quaranteed to Service members under the SCRA

are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecws information will cause an erroneous cerfificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 9411W6BDF088A60



Results ag of : Oct-03-2043 06:58:09

Department of Defense Man, ser Data Center

ECRA 3D

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: KELCHNER

First Name: DORIS

Middle Name;:

Active Duty Status As Of: Qct-03-2013

- *Eariica Componenit -
NA
" " /gevice Companent” - -
NA
.- The Member or His/Her Unit Was Nofifled of a Future Call-Up 1o Active Duty on Active Duty Stéius Date ) o
Ortder Notiflcation Start Date S ‘Order Notification End Dale Satu - Service Corl;lpomnt'
NA A o _ NA
This response foflects whether th Individual or histher unil Has rédsived darty niiToalion o report for sctive duty

et

Upen searching the data banks of the Depaniment of Defense Manpowei'Dat'a'Ceniér,' based on the infarmation that you provided, the above is the status of
the fndividual on the active duty status date as to afl branches of the UnHormed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NCAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

M Aoty Lo

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DM/ *an organization of the Department of Defense (Do) th intains the Defense Enrcllment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibllity for military medical care and other eligibiiity systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
incividual is currently on active duty” responses, and has exparienced only a smali error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mi" URL: http:ffiwww.defenselink. mil/faq/pis/PCO9SLDR html, If you have avidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to oblain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA, may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This respense reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty statiss on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whather the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whaether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active

duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 10%(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of tha National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authotized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposas of responding to a naticnal emergency declared by the
Prasident and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserva {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization positich in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also appiies o a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissionad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titie 14 active duty recards for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordanca with 10 USC §101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend fo persons who have received orders o report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is imporiant because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that afl rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA

are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a fast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status dste provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an emoneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: C4C5960D.J097600



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

OneWest Bank, FSB g
Columbia County

Plaintiff
V.

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS
CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR | NGO 2012-CV.717
UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN |
HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT,
TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED, DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH
H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCENER, JR., DECEASED, who/each of whom is over 18 years
of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act. The
Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s), UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL
PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM
OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED, UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST
FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED,

1o enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: October 3, 2013

Attorney Yef PYgintiff

MJU#: 11091072 CASE#: 11091072-1




Results as of ; Oct-02-2043 06:54:13

Department of Defense Mai  wer Data Center

SCRA 3D

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: KELCHNER, JR.

First Name: RALPH

Middie Name: H.

Active Duty Status As Of: Oct-03-2013

A NA
fin the: u_:pl\qp{ofmy Status Date
S
i The Member or MisfHer Linit Was Notifias of a Futire-Cai-Up o Active Duly on Acive Duty Status Date .
Order Notification Start Dale . OwérNotificailon End Date ] L s T B Servics Comporent .
NA el . [ NA

This responsa reflects whelher the idividus! of Histher Unil his récgﬁneq-e:él:ty-;nﬁmgéﬂ_pn'lo report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowei Da Centef; based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes infarmation on a Servicemember or his/her unit recaiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Directar

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DML an organizatior of the Department of Defense (DoD) th: intains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which s the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemeambers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Refief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does hot pessess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experiencad only a small error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assens in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselinic.mil® URL: http:/feww.defenselink. mil'fag/pis/PCO9SLDR.himl, If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additicnal Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 4SC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active

duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status™

Active duty status as reported in this certificate {s defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 censecutive days ir length were available, In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the .S,
Public Heafth Service or the National Qceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissionad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.

Title 32 periods of Active DUty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inciusive dates of service,
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranieed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: 9411WG68DF096A60



Resulis as of : Ock-03-2013 06:58:08

Department of Defense Man, ver Data Center

SCRAJ0

& Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: KELCHNER
First Name: DORIS

Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Oct-03-2013

L1y On Adives Duty. Ow Adive Dty Statiss Dite’ -
e 3

Na

.?';%{‘h S - . - > \‘{%\f -
ot "Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duly Statua D

" “Asitve Duty End ate

Active Buty Start Dats. -

N
ELa o
Frdays precading the:4 by Status Date
_ The Marmbea or His/Her-Linit s Notifiad of 2 Fulute Gall-Up 1o-Active Duty on Active DUty Status Date” .
Ordar Noffication Start Dale Order Notification End Date ' Stétus ' " . Sewice Component’
NA “MA . L S e NA

This response reflects whether Ih\é-_lncl_ ddual of histher unit haé.récsl;rsg\a_g':ﬂi hétificabion to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Dapariment of Defense Manpowe'r‘Daté-Centér, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information cn a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of fulure orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

Mg . .

Mary M. Snavely-Dixcn, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Adington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Cata Center (DMC an organizaticn of the Department of Defense (DoD) the ntains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which 1s the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dal) strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicsmembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) {formery known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Reliel Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently oh active duty” respenses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, yeu are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the persan's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: hitp:/#www.defenselink miiffag/pis/PCGOSLDR.html. If you have evidencs the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response refiects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Dty Status Date (3) Whather the individual ar his/her unit received early notification to report for active

duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were availsble. In the case of a member of the Nationai Guard, this includes service under a cail to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (T, ARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Resarve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service ot the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Gommissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA Is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons en active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty recards for ali the Uniformed Services pericds.

Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC & 10%(d}(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the peniod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, soms protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Dats on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who couid rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counse! to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA

are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, S$N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
efroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: C4C5960DJ097600



rennsylvania ofice L DREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. Horida Office

100 W. 3rd Ave. . 2101 W. Commcrcial Blvd
o e ZOF('JA 19428 New Jersey Office : &éiultgd ?100
Conshohocken 242 Woodcrest Corporat nter ort Laudcrdale, FL 33300

(PH) 215-568-9500 111 Woo CrCSfeRge ¢ (PH) 954-378~1757
dark . Litey L. Ve : (FX) 954-378-1758
e A N T Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(FH) 856-669-5400
(X)) B56G-6E9-5399
wwnw udren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB
VS,
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Daoris Kelchner, Deceased
Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-717

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows;
BY POSTING PER COURT ORDER:

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLL OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RATPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,
DECEASED

38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Pleasc then, POST the property with the Handbill at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDRE Y OFFICES, P.C.

/
Atto foyfPhamntift

Fmondt i b ¥




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

OneWest Bank, FSB

Plaintiff
v.
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All § -
. . . . H L
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming 25 o
Right Title or Interest From or Under Doris. =3 ~ “J
Kelchner, Deceased o8 & O
..rln Rl I. —-qr},
3= ! g
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All ot % e
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming go U ot
Right Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H a0 e
'LUFR S -
i o

Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, J1.;
Deceased

Doris Keichner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kclchner,

Jr.. Deceased o
NO. 2012-CV-717
Defendant(s)
ORDER

AND NOW, this 3 rj Day of /( !-:7@?2 , 2012, upon consideration of Plaintiff*s Motion
For Service Pursnant To Speciél Order Of .Court, and any response thereto, it is hereby
ORDERED AND DECREED that Service of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure on Doris
Kelchner, Deceased; Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased: Unknown Heirs,
Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right Title or Interest
From or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased; and Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H Kelchner
a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Ir., Deceased; shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counse] or agent
has published in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 430(b)(1) a Notice of the action once in the local
legal publication and once in a newspaper of gencral circulation within the County; and, pursuant

to Pa.R.C.P. 430, service of all subsequent nleadings. inciuding. inter alia. the Notice of Sheriffs



. Sale that requires personal service, shall be complete when the Sheritf, competent adult, |
constable, or other appropriate party has posted only, a copy of said subsequent pleadings and/or
Notice on the most public part of the property located at; 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603, '

which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage foreclosure.

MJU#11091072-2 (Keichner)



2101 W. Commercial Blvd

Pelnonos lvania Office []DREN LA W OFF] CES, 1). C Florida Qffice

. 3rd Ave,
Consh hSuil’r(e zort’:&A 19428 W New t(ejrsey Office Fort La S&zitga 5100
onshohocken oodcrest Corporate Center ort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 215-588-9500 111 Woodcrest Rd (PH) 954-378-1757

Mark f. Udren, Esq. (FX) 954-378-1758

Liceniod: Fd, N, 71 Suite 200

Cherry Hill, N] 08003

(PH) 856-669-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: OneWest Bank, FSB

VS,
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or

Interest from or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right, Title or
Interest from or Under Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased

Doris Kelchner, Deceased
Ralph H. Kelchner a/lk/a Ralph H. Ke¢lchner, Jr., Deceased

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-717

Dear Sir or Madam:

Piease serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:
BY POSTING PER COURT ORDER:

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR.,

DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

DORIS KELCHNER, DECEASED
38 LLAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED
38 LAKE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDRE " OFFICES, P.C.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL DIVISION
OneWest Ba.nk, FSB :
Plamtiff
V.
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
. .. s L]
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming =Tl
Right Title or Interest From or Under Doris. = O~
Kelchner, Deceased =2 & o
Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All g5 o 20
. . - . - | Cj s
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming o U =T
Right Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H s
ER o =<
= oy

Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr.;
Deceased

Dons Kelchner, Deceased

Ralph H. Kelchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner,
Jr., Deceased _!. '
NO. 2012-CV-717

Defendant(s)
;
- ' ORDER

AND NOW, this 3!‘#’ Day of /{ 1{7 (4 J% , 2012, upon consideration of Plaintiff°s Motion
For Service Pursuant To Special Order Of Court, and any response therefo, it is hercby
GRDERED AND DECREED that Service of the Combplaint In Mortgage Foreclosure on Doris
Kelchner, Deceased; Ralph H. K elchner a/k/a Ralph H. Kelchner, Jr., Deceased; Unknown Heirs
Successors, Assigns and All Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right Title or Interest
From or Under Doris Kelchner, Deceased; and Unknown Heirs, Successors, Assigns and All
Persons, Firms or Associations Claiming Right Title or Interest From or Under Ralph H Kelchner
a/k/a Ralph H Kelchﬁer, Jr., Deceased; shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counse} or agent

has published in accordance with PaR.C.P. 430(b)(1) a Notice of the action once in the local
legal publication and once in a newspaper of general circulation within the County; and, pursuant

to Pa.R.C.P. 430, service of all subsequent pleadings. including. intfer alia. the Wotice of Sheriff's



- Sale that requires personal service, shall be complete when the Sheriff, competent adult,

constable, or other appropriate party has posted only, a copy of said subsequent pleadings and/or

Notice on the most public part of the property located at: 38 Lake Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage foreclosure.

MJU#11091072-2 (Kelchner})



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
v. | Columbia County

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR :
ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE : NO. 2012-CV-717
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS :
KELCHNER, DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH
H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER,
JR., DECEASED;
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sherift levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sherift's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN ?WCES, P.C.
Date: h i{"l!\}

Attorney Uw‘ntlff
|_/|




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

OneWest Bank, FSB
Plaintiff
v,

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH
H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H.
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KEL.CHNER,

JR., DECEASED;
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
" Columbia County
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2012-CV-717

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAY OFFICES, P.C.

Date: } ! rﬂﬂl "}

Attorney RorPlatift FEY 4

HMM LIW



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

leadings(@udren.com
pleading: |
OneWest Bank, FSB . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v. - Columbia County

UNKNOWN HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AND ALL PERSONS, FIRMS OR
ASSOCTATIONS CLAIMING RIGHT, TITLE NO. 2012-CV-717
OR INTEREST FROM OR UNDER DORIS :
KELCHNER, DECEASED; UNKNOWN HEIRS,
SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND ALL PERSONS,
FIRMS OR ASSOCIATIONS CLAIMING
RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST FROM OR
UNDER RALPH H. KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH
H. KELCHNER, JR., DECEASED; DORIS
KELCHNER, DECEASED; RALPH H. ;
KELCHNER A/K/A RALPH H. KELCHNER, i
JR., DECEASED;

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all Hability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAY OFFICES, P.C.

Date: I J‘I' |}




Cne Thousand Five Hundred and D0/400

PAY
TOTHE
ORDER
OF

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT
111 WOQDCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

DiBeneficial?

56825

3-7568/2360

Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kelchrer - Tina Jans KELCHNER
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